TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM456535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Background Information Services, Inc.		12/31/2017	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sterling Infosystems, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 State Street	
Internal Address:	24th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10004	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75661659	AMERICAN BACKGROUND
Serial Number:	75661658	AMERICAN BACKGROUND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128594000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128598000

Email: alana.rodriguez@friedfrank.com

Correspondent Name: Alana Rodriguez Address Line 1: 1 New York Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2607-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alana Rodriguez
SIGNATURE:	/Alana Rodriguez/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Merger American Background Information Services Inc#page1.tif

source=Merger American Background Information Services Inc#page2.tif source=Merger American Background Information Services Inc#page3.tif source=Merger American Background Information Services Inc#page4.tif

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AMERICAN BACKGROUND INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.", A VIRGINIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "STERLING INFOSYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "STERLING INFOSYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 6:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203764285

Date: 12-14-17

3647310 8100M SR# 20177561844

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:08 PM 12/13/2017
FILED 06:09 PM 12/13/2017
SR 20177561844 - File Number 3647310

OF

AMERICAN BACKGROUND INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

WITH AND INTO

STERLING INFOSYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), the undersigned corporation, Sterling Infosystems, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "<u>Merger</u>") of American Background Information Services, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("<u>ABIS</u>"), with and into the Corporation:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of ABIS and the Corporation, which are the constituent entities of the Merger (the "Constituent Entities"), are as follows:

<u>NAME</u>

STATE OF INCORPORATION

American Background Information Services, Inc. Virginia

Sterling Infosystems, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated December 13, 2017 (the "Agreement of Merger"), by and between the Corporation and ABIS has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That the Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger (the "<u>Surviving Corporation</u>"). The name of the Surviving Corporation of the Merger shall be Sterling Infosystems, Inc.

FOURTH: Following the effective time of the Merger, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as currently filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is One State Street, 24th Floor, New York, NY 10004.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Constituent Entities.

SEVENTH: That the Merger is to become effective on December 31, 2017 at 11:59 PM Eastern Time.

 $EIGHTH\colon$ That the authorized capital stock of ABIS is 5,000 shares of common stock, par value \$1.00 each.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sterling Infosystems, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 13th day of December, 2017.

STERLING INFOXYSTEMS, INC.

Bv

Name: Steven Barnett

Title: / Secretary

[Signature Page to American Background Information Services, Inc./Sterling Infosystems, Inc. Certificate of Merger]

RECORDED: 01/02/2018